

24 November 2020

Thank you for your request concerning Patents and Licenses.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

Regarding patents that your organisation does own or has previously owned, as a sole owner or jointly with others, please provide me with:

- 1. The number of licensing or assignment agreements signed between your organisation and another entity/entities, granting rights to such patents or transferring ownership of such patents, since the year 2000.**

Zero. We do not own or have previously owned any patents.

- 2. A list of all licensing agreements signed between your organisation and other parties on such patents, containing, for each agreement: the name(s) of the party/parties and year of signing, since the year 2000.**

Not applicable.

- 3. The annual income from each of these licensing agreements, by year, since the year 2000.**

Not applicable.

- 4. A list of all patents that your organisation does own or has previously owned, as a sole owner or jointly with others.**

Not applicable.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

**Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

